VULcAn
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

HALF SIZE GAS
CONVECTION OVENS

ML-114569 GCO2D
ML-114571 GCcozC

MODEL GCO2D

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

VULCAN-HART P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC TEL. (800) 814-2028
WWW.VULCANHART.COM FORM 30998 Rev. C (Dec. 2008)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

13 THRU 15

_ T
L LT
A
o I
1l NI
30-31 o o
N
L ]
o
[ — o
\N
=] \
26-27
//28—29

NOTE: Item 26 removed
for clarity

CABINET

25

23-24

PL-52321A-3

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS

CABINET
ILLUS. PART
PL-52321A-3 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-427855-00001  Striker-Door Switch (Old Style) (Prior to December 2008) ..........ccccoeriirieniieiieeiie e 1
00-499340-00001 Bracket, Shaft, Micro Switch (New Style) (Beginning December 2008) ...........cceeerrernas 1
2 SD-036-30 Self-Tapping 8-32 x /s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T ....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceee e 1
3 SD-034-47 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
4 NS-046-52 NUL = /2220 HEX “KEPS” . ettt ettt ettt ettt b ettt e e beebe e beesbeesbeanteenns
5 00-353782-00001  Switch-Door (Prior to AUGUST 2001) .....eoiiiiiiiieiieiie ettt ee
6 00-353780-00001 Bracket-Switch (Prior to August 2001)
7 SD-036-30 Self-Tapping 8-32 x '/s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type T .......cooiiiiiiiececeeeee e 1
8 00-353778-00001  SUPPOI-SWICI .....eiiiiieiiiie ettt a e st et e et e sae e be e s aeesbeesbeesaeesbeenseenne 1
9 00-353482-00001  Spacer
10 00-353483-00002  Plate-D0o0r (B HOIES) ......oiviiiiriieiiieeteciestee ettt 1
11 00-347080-00002  Bearing - Door Shaft (Old StYIE) ......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieeie et 1
00-347080-00001 Bearing - Door Shaft (New Style) ....
12 SC-022-40 Mach. Screw "/4-20 X 3/a Phil. Flat Hd. ......cooovioiiiieee e 2
13 00-423281-00001  Seal-DO0r (LH OF RH) ...cuiiieiiieeeeee e
14 00-423280-00001  Seal-Door (Top & Bottom)
15 SD-034-05 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x */s Phil. Pan Hd., Type AB .......cooiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 16
16 SC-115-51 Mach. Screw 10-32 X /2 Phil. Truss Ha. ......c.ccooiiiiiiiiciceeeee e 2
17 00-499270-00001  Strike Plate (New Style) (Mounted on Upper “C” Channel)... 1
00-347545-00001  Roller Ball Door Latch (Old Styl€) ........couiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
18 00-423014-000G1  Door Kit (Old Style) (Includes Items 16, 17 (Old Style) and 19) ......ccoceiiiiiiiieiiiiieceee, AR
19 NS-038-03 Lock Nut — SP 10-32
20 00-354647-00001  GUAIT ..oouviiiiiiieieeiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e sttt e et et e e e e e e e e bt e et bt eeeese e e e neereenenee e s
21 SD-034-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x %/s Phil Truss Hd., Type AB .......coiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 4
22 00-354476-00002 Back (SST)
23 00-422715-00002  Panel-Side (RH)(SST) ....eceiiiiiiiieieiee ettt nn e 1
24 00-422724-00002  Panel-Side (LH)(SST) ...ioiiiriiiieeeeitesie sttt e 1
25 00-360863-00001  Baffle-Blower Inner
26 00-422714-00001  Cover-Lower (Old Style) (Prior to December 2008) .........ccceeiiereriieiieaieeieesee e 1
00-957632-00001 Cover-Lower (New Style) (Beginning December 2008) .............cccoceiiiiiiiiiiniieiiinnieennenne 1
27 00-422592-00001  Sill Door
28 00-342150-00006  LEG ASSY. ..eeueiuiiiriitiiiieieee ettt sttt sttt r ettt e e e et e et R e r bt a et n e n e r e ee s 1
29 00-342150-00007  LEG ASSY. eeeueiueiireiriniirieeeetest st ste sttt e st sttt s e e e ee e e b et he e e e e et nr ekt ea e et e e n e re e ee s 1
30 00-342141-00005 Guide-Rack Assy. ..
31 00-342141-00006  GUIE-RACK ASSY. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt sttt eenn e e e n e e eee s 1
32 00-499269-00001  Support, Upper Door (NeW StYIE) ......cccooirirrrmrserrirreine s se s sss s sssssssnsns
00-422590-00001  Support-Door Upper Reversible (Old Style).
33 00-422588-00001  Plat@-COVET ...c.uiiueiuiiiieieiteete sttt ettt ettt n e e bttt e e e e e e neer e b e ese e s
34 00-347593-00001  COVEI=-TOP .utiiuieeuieeutiaieete ettt ateasteaseeaateaateaaeeaaseeaeeeabeeabeeaeeemeeesseeaeeemseembesmeeameeansesaeeaneeaneesneeaneeans
35 00-422595-00002  Top (SST) .cccvvvvvrveenne
36 00-499274-00001 Probe Guard (New) .........
37 00-411496-000F1  Door Switch (August 2001 to Present)
38 00-499338-00001 Bracket, Door Switch (New Style) (Beginning December 2008) w1
00-426854-00001  Switch Mounting Bracket (Old Style) (Prior to December 2008) ..........ccccoeeiiereeieenieneeneenne 1
39 SD-034-52 SCIBW ettt e et et e R R R h e R Rt R bt Rt e e n e r et eanen 1
40 00-353790-00001  Door Stop ...
41 SD-008-27 SCIBW ettt et et a et e R R R h e R Rt R bt R et n e r b eanen
42 00-343143-00002  WASKET ...ttt e et r ettt n e n e s 1
43 SC-123-87
44 NS-046-89 6-32 KEPS Nut .....coovvmrmnennnerersnnns
00-355344 Channel - Latch (Prior to December 1997) ..o
00-417810-00003  Spring - Compression (Prior to December 1997) ..
00-411794-00001  Catch - Door (Prior to DECEMDET 1997) ..ottt
—3-—

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

5THRU 8 6

\\ New

Mounted to Upper

-<‘§ “C” Channel

See Page 2

Old Style
Mounted <>

to Door

[lg 2

/
/
PL-52415A-1 /

DOOR

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-52415A-1

OO WN =

© 0o

10

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

PART
NO.

SC-113-98
00-357929-00002
SC-053-41
WL-013-14
00-423014-000G1
00-499270-00001
00-423847-00001
SC-117-73
WL-019-35
00-360887-00001
00-360887-00002
SD-034-22
00-359703-000G1
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-360889-000G1
00-360888-00002
00-347080-00002
00-343143-00001
00-499264-00001
00-497586-00001
00-360886-000G1
00-499305-000G1

DOOR

NAME OF PART

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ......c.cccceiiriiiiiiiieniesee e 4
[ F= T T 1= PO TRRPP

Mach. Screw '/s-20 x /> Truss Hd. SST
Lockwasher '/s Internal ShaKeproof ..........ccueiciieiiiiiiie e
Door Kit (Old Style) (Includes ltems 6 (Old Style), 7, 8 and 18)
Strike Plate (New Style) (Attaches to Upper “C” Channel Assy.) (See Pg. 2).
Strike - Door (Old Style) (Mounted t0 DOOK) ........corueiiuiiriieriie et
S ToT ¢SSR SUP USSP
Lockwasher 10 Int
Panel-Outer Door (W/Window)
Panel-Outer Door (W/O Window)
Mach. Screw 10-32 x '/= Phil. Pan Hd.
DOOF FrameE ASSY. ...eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e bt et e e e e aree s 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type T .....cooiiiiiieniiiceeeeeeeeeeiee

WINAOW ASSY. ..eeiiiiiieiiie e
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd. ........cooiiiiii e 7
Panel-Inner Door Weldment (W/WINAOW) .....cc.eeeeiueeeiiieeiiieeeeesiee e st e sseeeseeeeseeeseeeenneeesneees

Panel-Inner Door Weldment (W/O Window) .
Bearing - DOOT SHaft .......couiiiiiieie e
L= ] L SRR
Cover, Cutout (New Style) .....cccvrerrmrrnrieersenniannns
Roller Latch (New Style) (Mounted to Top of Door) ..............
Door Assy. (Old Style)
Door Assy. (New Style).....cccccuvrnserrrerisenines

NOTE: When ordering item 9 for an old style oven, 1 of part 423014-G1 is also needed.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Old Style

1

MASTER SWITCH
oN

2.3 @ OFF

OVEN COOL

[ ]

—

THERMOSTAT

INSTRUGTIONS

TURN GAS VALVE “ON". PUSH MASTER
SWITCHTO “ON” POSITION. IF OVEN
FAILS TO LIGHT, PUSH MASTER SWITCH
TO “OFF”. TURN GAS VALVE “OFF".
ALLOW 5 MINUTES FOR RETRIAL.

ON
® -

GAS VALVE

TO SHUT OVEN OFF
PLACE MASTER SWITCH IN
“OFF” POSITION. TURN GAS

Fig.1

New Style
11 Thru 14

CONTROL PANEL COMPONENTS
VIEWED FROM BACK OF PANEL.

CONTROL PANEL (GCO2D)

7-8-9

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS

O©oO~NOOOA~WN =

O OVWoO~NOOOA~WN =

—_

PART
NO.

00-422559-000G1
00-354575-00001
00-354575-00002
00-354575-00004
00-340324-00006
00-340324-00009
00-353613-00002
00-411690-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411690-00005
00-411499-00003
00-411499-00004
SD-034-49

WL-014-10

00-421911-00001
00-358538-00001
00-411242-00001
SC-114-83

WS-028-20

00-358539-00001
00-353589-00001

PART
NO.

00-428126-00001
00-354575-00001
00-354575-00002
00-354575-00004
00-340324-00008
00-353613-00002
00-411690-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411690-00005
00-428129-00001
00-411242-00001
00-353589-00001

CONTROL PANEL (GCO2D)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel-Control (Prior to February 2003) ........ccueiiiiiriiiiieee e 1
Light Indicator (On/Heat) (200-240V) ......cueiiuiiiiiiieieeieeie ettt seeee e ens 1
Light - Indicator (On/Heat)(110-120V.) .. .
Light - Indicator (NO IgNItion) .......c.eouiiiii e
Switch (D.P.S.T.) (Prior to February 2003) .........cccoiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Switch (D.P.D.T.) cceeiiiiirieieeeeneiee .
CONLrollEr - TEMPETALUIE ..ottt ettt ettt et nb e eae e et e e neeenbeenneeneean
TIMer (110-120 V.)(1 HEL) oo e 1
Timer (200-240 V.)(1 Hr.) ... .
TIiMEr 120V (1 HI)(BOHZ) .ttt ettt et b et sae e s 1
BUZZET (230 V.) ¢ttt ettt ettt et et et e eneenaeeanee e 1
BUZZEF (115 V.) e .
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ....c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
Lockwasher s Ext. “Shakeproof” ..o

Overlay-Control Panel (Prior to February 2003) .
Plate - Dial Timer (Prior to February 2003) .........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiie e
S a 1] < TSP U PO PPRRP
Mach. Screw 6-32 x '/« Pan Hd. .. .
L= T 01T U U PP PPRPPRTRPRPON
Plate - Temperature Dial (Fahrenheit) (Prior to February 2003) .........ccoceiieiiinienieniciceeee 1
[ 0] o 1= TP PSPPI 1
NAME OF PART AMT.

Overlay-Control Panel (February 2003 t0 PreSent) ........cccooouieiiriiiieiiieeieeeeeeieeee e 1
Light Indicator (On/Heat) (200-240V) .
Light - Indicator (On/Heat)(110-T20V.) ..ccuiiiiiiiiieeeee et 1
Light - Indicator (NO IgNItion) .......c.oouiiiiii e 1
Hold Switch .
(0] 1 (o) | L= G =Yg aT =Y =Y U (RS 1
Timer (110-120 V.)(1 HEL) oo e e 1
Timer (200-240 V.)(1 Hr.) ... .
TiMEr 120V (1 HI)(BOHZ) ..ttt et e et e s e e e e ennteeenseeennneeenenennes 1
Panel-Control Weldment (February 2003 t0 PreSent) ........ccocuiriiiiiiiiniiiiece e 1
Knob

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
MASTER SWITCH
X ON
23 @ OFF
OVENCOO\
|
—
6 \
THERMOSTAT
\ ‘ 350‘ /o200 4
s T
:'250
“;ZS 50 F BN
11
4 NSTRUCTIONS 7-8-9
TURN GAS VALVE “ON”. PUSH MASTER
SWITCH TO “ON" POSITION. IF OVEN
FAILS TO LIGHT, PUSH MASTER SWITCH
TO “OFF”. TURN GAS VALVE “OFF".
ALLOW 5 MINUTES FOR RETRIAL.
@ OFF
GAS VALVE \ 10
PLACE MASTER SWITCH I
o R
Sy i
puﬁé\viNVAL
S, A New Style
\ PL-52424
Old Style
CONTROL PANEL (GCO2C)
COMPUTERIZED CONTROLS
ILLUS. PART
PL-52424  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-355903-00004  Controller W/Roast, Hold & Gentle Bake (Prior to October 1999) .........ccccceiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeicee 1
2 00-422922-000G1  Panel-Control (Prior to October 1999) .
3 00-422587-00001  Overlay (Prior to OCtODEr 1999) .......oiiiiiiiiieie ettt be e
4 00-358628-00001  Switch - ROCKET (3 POSItION) .....cotiiiiiiieiieiie et
00-920883-00002  Probe — Thermocouple W/40" Leads (Prior to October 1999) . .
00-342132-00001 GUAND — TREIMO ..ttt n e et er et ee e e e nnennenneas
Fig. 2
1 00-354575-00004  Indicator Light (October 1999 t0 PreSENt) ........ccceiuiiiiiiiiiiiie et
2 00-424846-00001  Controller — Watlow (October 1999 to Present) .
3 00-358628-00001  Switch - ROCKET (3 POSItION) .....coiiiiiiiieitieiie et
4 00-426695-00001  Overlay — Watlow Controller (October 1999 t0 Present) .........coccveviieeiiiieeieeieeeeieeieeieee 1
5 00-426687-000G1  Control Panel Weldment (October 1999 to Present) .
00-423918-00004  Buzzer - Electric (October 1999 t0 PreSent) ........cccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie et
00920883-00003 PrODE— WALIOW ...ttt bttt
—-8—

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS

COMPONENT PANEL
ILLUS. PART
PL-52381 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-422712-00001 Panel-ComMPONENT .......uiiiiiiiii ettt 1
2 00-354447-00001  Controller-Spark IGNItOr ...........coiiiiiii s 1
3 00-355087-00001  Cable-Hi-VORAGE ....ceeiiieiiiiiiieiieee ettt enes 1
4 00-354472-00002  HArNeSsSs ASSY. ....ccceevuiriueeiieeiiieireeieesieesneeeeenne 1
5 00-411500-00013  Transformer (200-240 V.A.C., 28 V., 20 VA) . 1
6 00-411500-00012  Transformer (120 V., A.C., 28 V., 20 VA) ...ccoevvriivrerenne 1
7 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type T .............. 2
8 00-358629-00001  Transformer 6/12/120VAC(GCO2C) (Prior to November 1999) .. 1
9 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiieciceee e 2
10 00-821875-00002  Relay-Solid State 50AMP (GCO2C) ......ociiuirieieieiesie ettt sttt sne e eneenes 1
11 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x '/>- Hex Washer Hd., Type T .... 2
12 FE-016-32 Bushing-Snap (EIECIICAI) .........cocuiiiiiiiii e e 2
13 00-417856-00001  Lug - Grounding (With Set SCreW) .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
14 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x '/>- Hex Washer Hd., Type T .... 1
15 00-417934-000G1  Porcelain - BIOCK ASSY. ......ccciriiiiiiiiieiiesic e 2
16 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T .....c.cociiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
00-405016-00001  COrd - EIECHIC SUPPIY «..veuvieeeiieiieeeieesie sttt eenes 1
—9—

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

\ T

RN

) ﬁiThru 15

Za

PL-52380

GAS BURNER AND BLOWER

—-10 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-52380

O©CoOoO~NOULAWN =

A PA PP OWWWWWWWWWMNMNDMNPDNDMNMNDMNDNDMNDND = = = =
WN 200N PRWONL2O0O0OONODUTPRAWOUN-LOOONOORAWN-—=2O

PART
NO.

00-422783-000G1
00-354431-00001
SD-034-21
00-354262-00001
SC-114-03
00-354446-00001
SD-034-21
00-354482-00001
00-358516-00001
00-358516-00002
00-347786-00002
SC-116-84
WS-029-46
NS-046-86
00-358723-00001
00-354485-00001
SD-034-62
SC-116-84
WS-029-46
WS-029-46
NS-046-86
FP-085-68
00-422982-00001
SD-034-52
00-348031-00009
00-348031-00005
00-426508-00016
00-354513-00001
00-356737-00001
FP-087-19
00-356735-00001
NS-046-52
00-521820
00-407789-00001
00-402957-00003
00-354344-00004
00-354344-00005
00-354519-00001
00-422918-00001
SD-034-05
00-354444-00001
00-354496-00001
SD-034-05
00-348072-00010
00-348072-00011
00-348072-00016
00-348072-00027
00-348072-00009
00-348072-00015
FE-023-56

GAS BURNER AND BLOWER

NAME OF PART AMT.

Heat EXCRANGET ASSY. ...ttt ettt e e 1
FIUE ASSY . .ttt et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /> Sl. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB .......cccciiriiiiniieeneceeeee 2
Blower .
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Hex Washer Hd. ..o 2
DEflECIOr ASSY. ... e et et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /> SI. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB . .
VENt EXIENSION ..ot
MOTOE TTBV Lttt et e e s ie e e e bae e
Motor 208 - 230V .. .
MOTOE IMOUNTE ASSY. ...ttt ettt et e e n e ane e 1
Cap Screw 16-18 X 11/s HEX HU. ...eoiiiiiiiiee e 4
Washer .
NUt ASSY. /1618 “KEPS” HEX ..c.viiiiuiiiiiiiitiite ettt 4
SPACET = SEEEI ...ttt 1
Support-Gas Inlet .
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ......ccocriinininiieecee e 2
Cap Screw 16-18 X 11/8HEX HA. ..o 4
Washer

Washer

NUt ASSY. /16=18 “KEPS” HEX ..c.viiiiuiiiiiiiitiieesieneeee ettt 4
Fitting-Tube /16 1
SUPPOM-GAS VAIVE ...ttt ettt
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ......ooiriiiiiiniiieeeeeeee e
Orifice 90 Deg Compression (#42 Drill) (Prior to April 1998) .... .
Orifice 90 Deg Compression (#54 Drill) (Prior to April 1998) ......ccccoiiiriiiiiieesesereeeeeeeee
TUDE-FIBX .o e e e
Pipe & Support Assy. .. .
TUDE = FIEX (24"LG.) +ueentetesteeie ettt bbbttt a et nr bt 1
Elbow - Reducing /2 X 3/s X 90 D@Q. BIaSs .......cceriiiriiiiieiienieniieieeeesi et 1
Support - Valve .
NUL = /4220 HEX “KEPS” ...ttt b e bttt et eanes 2
“UY BOIE 8720 et bbbt a et 1
Valve - Service .
Handle - Gas COCK (BIACK) ......c.eiieiiriiiiiiee et 1
Valve - Gas Control (NATUFAL) .......c.iiiiiiiiiiice e 1
Valve - Gas Control (Propane) . .
BUINEI ASSY. ..ttt ettt b et b e e a e e 1
GIASKEL ...ttt et h ettt ns 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x /s Phil. Pan Hd., Type AB. .
LIGNTEE ASSY. ..t r e 1
SUPPO-LIGNTET <.ttt ettt
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x /s Phil. Pan Hd., Type AB. .
Orifice-HOOA (H#43 DIll) ..ottt ettt
Orifice-HOOD (H#44 DIll) ......oiueieiieetieie ettt et
Orifice-Hood (#55 Drill) ... .
Orifice-HOOA (#56 DIill) ......ccueruieiietiiii ettt et
Orifice-Hood (#42) (Nat. Gas) (April 1998 10 Present) .........cccoveveviineneniiencee e 1
Orifice-Hood (#54) (L.P. Gas) (April 1998 to Present) .... .
BUSKHING ( MOTOK) ...t

—11 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NO.

00-347498-00003
00-347498-00004
00-347497-00002
00-348164-00001
00-341655-00006
00-341655-00007

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

NAME OF PART AMT.
GUIAE-RACK (LH) ...ttt b ettt e b et e te b eeeeneeen 1
GUIAE-RACK (RH) ...ttt b ettt b ettt e e b e beeneeans 1

Rack

—12 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF SIZE GAS CONVECTION OVENS

PART
NO.

00-427855-00001
00-411496-000F1
00-423281-00001
00-423280-00001
00-497586-00001
00-426854-00001
00-357929-00002
00-499270-00001
00-423014-000G1
00-358534-00001
00-360886-000G1
00-499305-000G1
00-354575-00001
00-354575-00002
00-354575-00004
00-340324-00009
00-353613-00002
00-411690-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411499-00004
00-411499-00003
00-411242-00001
00-428129-00001
00-428126-00001
00-353589-00001
00-340324-00008
00-424846-00001
00-426695-00001
00-920883-00003
00-426687-000G1
00-423918-00001
00-358628-00001
00-354447-00001
00-355087-00001
00-354472-00002
00-411500-00013
00-411500-00012
00-821875-00002
00-417934-000G1
00-427783-000G1
00-354262-00001
00-358516-00001
00-358516-00002
00-426508-00016
00-356737-00001
00-407789-00001
00-402957-00003
00-354344-00004
00-354344-00005
00-354519-00001
00-422918-00001
00-354444-00001
00-341655-00006
00-341656-00007
00-348072-00009
00-348072-00015
00-499274-00001

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

NAME OF PART

(Do Lo g AT (o] IS (1= PSSR
Door Switch
Seal — Door (LH/RH)
Seal — Door (Top/Bottom) ..
Roller Latch (New Style) ...
Switch Mounting Bracket ..
Handle
Door Strike (New Style)
Door Kit (Old Style) ......cccevvervennennn.
Door Window ..................

Door Assy. (Old Style)
Door Assy. (New Style)......ccceveurunes
Indicator Light ON/Heat 208/240V ..
Indicator Light ON/Heat 110/120V ...
Indicator Light No Ignition
Switch (DPDT) ....cccceuenee.
Temperature Controller .
Timer 110/120V ..............
Timer 208/240V ....
Buzzer 120V
Buzzer 208/240V .
Knob
Control Panel Weldment ...
Overlay (Control Panel).....
Probe .....ccooveiiiieie
Hold Switch
Controls (Watlow) (C Models)
Overlay (Watlow Control) ..........
Probe (C Models)
Control Panel Weldment
Electronic Buzzer
Rocker Switch 3-Position .
Spark Ignition Controller ...
Hi Voltage Cable
Harness AsSsy. ...............
Transformer 208/240V ..
Transformer 120V
Relay (Solid State 50-amp) (C Model) .
Porcelain Block ASSY. .....ccccccooeevieninenee.

Motor Assy. 120V ..........
Motor Assy. 208/240V ..
Flex Tube .......
Flex Tube 24" ....
Valve (Service)
Gas Valve Handle (Black)
Valve (Nat. Gas) ................
Valve (L.P. Gas) ..
Burner Assy. ..
Gasket
Lighter Assy. ........
Caster With Brake ...
Caster W/O Brake ...
Orifice (Nat. Gas) ....
Orifice (L.P. Gas)
Probe Guard (New)

— 13—

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

